
Name of Association Cognia 

Contact Person Jeff Wooten 

Date Report Submitted (mm/dd/yryr) 08/04/2020 

Mailing Address P.O. Box 3232 

City Muscle Shoals 

State AL 

Zip 35661 

Phone Number 256-366-1251 

Fax Number  

Website www.cognia.org 

Email jeff.wooten@cognia.org 

Current Recognition Status Recognized 

Last Year Status Was Awarded 2018 

 
Accredited Schools 2 Years Age 37 

Accredited Schools 1 Year Ago 37 

Accredited Schools Current School Year 32 

Pre Accredited Schools 2 Years Ago 3 

Pre Accredited Schools 1 Year Ago 4 

Pre Accredited Schools Current School 
Year 

3 

Total in Accreditation Process 2 Years 
Ago 

40 

Total in Accreditation Process 1 Year Ago 41 

Total in Accreditation Process Current 
School Year 

35 

Total Member Schools 2 Years Ago 40 

Total Member Schools 1 Year Ago 41 

Total Member Schools Current School 
Year 

35 

a. New Applications 2 

b. School Site Visits (all purposes) 15 



c. Schools Awarded Full Accreditation 
Status (first-time) 

1 

d. Schools Denied Accreditation 0 

e. Schools Placed on Exception, Warning, 
or Probation 

0 

f. Accreditation Re-Evaluations 0 

g. Total Number of Students Enrolled (all 
schools in the accreditation process) 

Unknown 

h. Total Number of Teachers Unknown 

i. Conferences/Workshops/Training 
Seminars 

1 Regional Conference in Chicago 

Describe 
Regional Conference in Chicago w/keynote speaker and 
breakout sessions 

j. Other Accreditation Activities/Services Webinars 

Describe_1 
Preparing for an Engagement Review and Lead Evaluator 
PLC's 

k. Total Number of High School 
Graduates 

Unknown 

l. Total Number of School Employees 
(paid administrators, teachers, 

instructional staff) 
Unknown 

m. Median Tuition Unknown 

n. Total Dollar Amount of Need-Based 
Financial Aid Distributed 

Unknown 

o. Total Dollar Amount of Employee 
Financial Aid (tuition remission) 

Unknown 

p. Percentage of Students Receiving 
Financial Aid 

Unknown 

q.. Mean Full-Time K-12 Teacher Salaries Unknown 

1 Year Ago  

1 Year Ago_1  

1 Year Ago_2  

1 Year Ago_3  

2 Years Age  

2 Years Ago  

2 Years Ago_1  



2 Years Ago_2  

Current School Year  

Current School Year_1  

Current School Year_2  

Current School Year_3  

 
1. Purpose/objectives of the accrediting 

association 
Remained the Same 

1. Type of Changes  

1. Upload File  

2.. Location of Accreditation Association 
Headquarters 

Remained the Same 

2. Type of Changes  

3. Accreditation and Pre-Accreditation 
Status Levels 

Remained the Same 

3. Type of Changes  

4. Public Relations Flier and Key 
Publications 

Remained the Same 

4. Type of Changes  

4. Upload File  

5. Articles of Incorporation, ByLaws Remained the Same 

5. Type of Changes  

5. Upload File  

6. Legal Governing Body Remained the Same 

6. Type of Changes  

6. Upload File  

7. Accreditation Procedures Remained the Same 

7. Type of Changes  

7. Upload File  

8. Application Form/Procedures Remained the Same 

8. Type of Changes  

8. Upload File  



9. Nondiscriminatory Policies Remained the Same 

9. Type of Changes  

9. Upload File  

10. Strategic/Master Plan Remained the Same 

10. Type of Changes  

10. Upload File  

11. Accreditation Manual/Handbook Remained the Same 

11. Type of Changes  

11. Upload File  

12. Accreditation Fees and Charges Changed Since Last Reporting 

12. Type of Changes Early Learning annual fees decreased from $1,200 to $900 

12. Upload File  

13. Other Items Related to Standards or 
Substantive Change 

Remained the Same 

13. Type of Changes  

13. Upload File  

Upload File (A) 
copy_of_opsac_association_non-
public_school_listing_form.xlsx  

Upload File (B) cognia_leadership.pdf 

Upload File (C-1)  

Upload File (C-2)  

Upload File (c-3)  

Upload File ((C-4)  

Upload File (D-1)  

Upload File (D-2)  

Upload File (D-3)  

Upload File (D-4)  

Name Jeff Wooten 

 

http://www.weebly.com/editor/uploads/1/1/1/3/111330333/684148092159883741_copy_of_opsac_association_non-public_school_listing_form.xlsx
http://www.weebly.com/editor/uploads/1/1/1/3/111330333/684148092159883741_copy_of_opsac_association_non-public_school_listing_form.xlsx
http://www.weebly.com/editor/uploads/1/1/1/3/111330333/311882945807401417_cognia_leadership.pdf


Accredited Schools in Oklahoma - 

Non-Public Address City State Zip Phone Grades Email Head of School

Bishop Kelley High School 3905 S Hudson Ave Tulsa OK 74135-5607 918-627-3390 9 - 12 jfranz@bishopkelley.org James Franz

Bishop McGuinness Catholic

 High School 801 NW 50th Street Oklahoma City OK 73118-6001 405-842-6638 9-12 dmorton@bmchs.org David Morton

Cascia Hall Preparatory School 2520 S Yorktown Ave Tulsa OK 74114-2809 918-746-2600 6 - 12 pcook@casciahall.com Philip Cook

Chickasaw Nation Early

 Education Program 300 Rosedale Rd. Ada OK 74820 (580) 421-7711 PK robert.pickens@chickasaw.net Robert Pickens

Drexel Academy

1 West 36th Street, 

North Ste. 3 Tulsa OK 74106 (918) 986-9599 PK-5 k.pittman@drexelacademy.org Karen Pittman

FAA Academy

FAA Academy

PO Box 25082

AMA-1, Building #12,

 Room 129 Oklahoma City OK 73125-82 405-954-6900 Adult keith.deberry@faa.gov Keith Deberry

Good Shepherd Catholic School 13404 N. Meridian Oklahoma City OK 73120 (405) 752-2264 Pk-8 pfiler@goodshepherdcs.org Patricia Filer

Guthrie Job Corps Center 3106 W. University Guthrie OK 73044-0978 405-282-9341 12; Adult zimmer.jill@jobcorps.org Jill Zimmer

Keystone Adventure School 

and Farm 19201 N. Western Edmond OK 73012 (405) 216-5400 PK-5 office@keystoneadventureschool.com Jennifer Dunning

Lawton Academy of Arts 

and Sciences 1911 NW 72nd St Lawton OK 73505-2609 580-536-1900 PK-12 kay.johnson@lawtonacademy.com Kay Johnson

Mercy School Institute 14001 N. Harvey Ave Edmond OK 73013 405-748-5500 PK-12 mercyschoolokc@gmail.com Buthiana Jwayyed

Metro Christian Academy 6363 S Trenton Avenue Tulsa OK 74136 918-745-9868 PK-12 kcurrivean@metroca.com Keith Currivean

Mission Academy 7101 N Classen Blvd Oklahoma City OK 73116-7110 405-843-9100 9-12 arice@teenrecoverysolutions.org Andrew Rice

Monte Cassino School 2206 South Lewis Tulsa OK 74114-3109 918 742 3364 PK-8 ksmith@montecassino.org Kevin M. Smith

Mount St. Mary Catholic High School2801 S Shartel Ave Oklahoma City OK 73109-2238 405-631-8865 9-12 tdenegri@mountstmary.org Talita DeNegri

Paths to Independence 400813 W 1960 Dr Bartlesville OK 74006-166 918-914-9920 PK-12 ptischool2012@gmail.com Clair Bartley

Positive Tomorrows PO Box 61190 Oklahoma City OK 73146 405-556-5082 K - 5 sagel@positivetomorrows.org Susan Agel

Primrose School of Edmond 15000 N. Western Ave. Edmond OK 73013-1899 405-285-6787 PK-K stanner@primroseedmond.com Sharon Tanner

Primrose School of NW

 Oklahoma City 6101 NW 139th St Oklahoma City OK 73142-1930 405-721-2200 PK-K salbahadily@primrosenwoklahomacity.comSarah Albahadily

Primrose School of South Tulsa 10185 S.  85th Tulsa OK 74133 (918) 364-0021 PK-K kmiller@primrosesouthtulsa.com Kelli Miller

Primrose School of Southwest

 Oklahoma City 1520 SW 119th St Oklahoma City OK 73170-4930 405-793-6000 PK-K hmorris@primroseswoklahomacity.comHelen Morris

Cognia

9115 Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30009

888-413-3669

www.cognia.org

Dr. Jeff Wooten, Senior Director Client Services, jeff.wooten@cognia.org

http://www.cognia.org/


Sequoyah Schools PO Box 520 Tahlequah OK 74465 918-453-5400 9-12 jolyn-choate@cherokee.org Jolyn Choate

Special CARE, Inc. 12201 N Western Ave Oklahoma City OK 73114-8022 405-752-5112 PK-K pamnewby@specialcareinc.org Pam Newby

Stonebridge Academy PO Box 99 Okmulgee OK 74447-99 918-752-1200 PK-8 salexander@sbridgeacademy.org Sarah Alexander

Talking Leaves Job Corps Center PO Box 1066 Tahlequah OK 74465 (918) 456-9959 12; Adult littlejohn.jay@jobcorps.org Jay LittlejohnThe Academy of Classical Christian 

Studies -

 Midtown Campus 1120 E Hefner Rd Oklahoma City OK 73131-1600 405-478-2077 9-12 rjones@theacademyok.org Rhonda JonesThe Academy of Classical Christian 

Studies - 

North Campus 1120 E Hefner Rd Oklahoma City OK 73131-1600 405-478-2077 PK-8 ataylor@theacademyok.org Ann TaylorThe Academy of Classical Christian 

Studies - 

South Campus 1120 E Hefner Rd Oklahoma City OK 73131-1600 405-478-2077 PK-8 dlynn@theacademyok.org Darla Lynn

Tulsa Hope Academy PO Box 3632 Tulsa OK 74101-3632 918-398-8192 9-12 debramann@tulsahope.org Debra Mann

Tulsa Job Corps Center 1133 N Lewis Ave. Tulsa OK 74110 918-585-9111 12; Adult hilliard.carl@jobcorps.gov Carl Hilliard

WovenLife 701 NE 13th St Oklahoma City OK 73104-5003 405-239-2525 PK-K dwood@wovenlifeok.org David Wood

Candidate Schools - Non-Public

Daposka Ahnkodapi Elementary 128 W. 15th. Street Pawhuska OK 74056 (918) 287-5279 PK-2 patrick.martin@osagenation-nsn.gov Patrick Martin

Texoma Autism and Behavior 

Intervention School 7485 Sunshine Lane Marietta OK 73448 (580) 221-0315 PK-8 ro.hartman@yahoo.com

Rowlena Duncan 

Hartman

Legacy International 

Online High School 9223 E. 59th Place Tulsa OK 74145 (918) 212-4696 6-8 headofschool@legacyiohs.org Zaheer Arastu

Applicant Schools - Non-Public

Redbud Farm and Christian School 11801 Southwood DriveOklahoma City OK 73170 405-885-2777 PK-3 erin@redbudfarmschool.com Erin Dulle

Riverside Indian School 101 Riverside Drive Anadarko OK 73005 (405) 247-6670 4-12 amber.wilson@bie.edu Amber Wilson

Partner Schools Co-Accredited

with Cognia- Non-Public

Victory Christian School 7700 S Lewis Ave Tulsa OK 74136-7701 918-491-7724 K-12 jcherry@victory.com Jim Cherry

Oklahoma Christian Academy 1101 E. 9th Street Edmond OK 73034 405-844-6478 PK-12 btatum@ocacademy.org Brandon Tatum

Community Christian School 3002 Broce Drive Norman OK 73072 405-329-2500 K-12 ccsoffice@ccsroyals.com Barbara Ohsfeldt

Summit Christian Academy 200 E Broadway St Broken Arrow OK 74012-3901 918- 251-1997 K-12 Dan Giddens

Mingo Valley Christian School 8304 S. 107th East AvenueTulsa OK 74133 (918) 294-0404 K-12 boydchitwood@mingovalley.org G Chitwood

Lincoln Christian School 1003 N 129th East Ave Tulsa OK 74116-2131 918-234-8863 PK-12

Trinity School 3200 N. Walker Oklahoma City OK 73118 405-525-5600 K-12 jvaught@trinityschoolokc.org Jennifer Vaught

Wesleyan Christian School 1780 Silver Lake Rd Bartlesville OK 74006 918-333-8631 K-12 rclark@wcsbartlesville.org Rodney (Rocky) Clark

William Bradford Christian School 2320 NE 1st St Pryor OK 74361-9847 918-825-7038 K-12 lstamper@wbcslions.org Larry Stamper

Family of Faith Christian School 30 KinVille Rd Shawnee OK 74804-9526 405-273-5331 K-12 chrisbelyeu@yahoo.com Chris Belyeu

Victory Life Academy 3412 W University BlvdDurant OK 74701-2985 580-920-0850 K-12 sarah.morrison@victorylifeacademy.orgSarah Morrison

Cookson Hills Christian School, Inc. 60416 Highway 10 Kansas OK 74347-7042 918-597-2192 1-12 melissa.jackson@cooksonhills.org Melissa Jackson



Destiny Christian School PO Box 15300 Oklahoma City OK 73155-5300 405-677-6000 PK-12 jim.howard@destinywildcats.com Jim Howard



Cognia Leaders 
Cognia is governed by an independent Board of Directors and relies on a dedicated staff. Most critical to our 

success are the more than 18,000 volunteers—including educators, researchers, policy analysts, business 

leaders, and others—who’ve chosen to donate their time and expertise to help us conduct external reviews, 

analyze the data, and provide guidance to schools. 

 

 

 

 


